
r i  I 

333- Ms. 

April 18, 2002 

I ulius, Manager-Director VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
tnor, lnc. 
11 Lanc 
Myers, Florida 339 17-65 15 

, n writing to coiifinn oiir telephone conversation from Wednesday, April 17, 2002, 
iie outstanding regulatory asscssrncnt fees (IUFs), penalties, and interest owed by Mobilc 
. (Mobile Planor or Utility). 

, , I  

: I : ,  
:ording to otirrccords, hlobilc Manor owes outstanding RAFs, plus penalties'and,interest, 
:'s 1998 ilirough 2002. Although RAFs were paid for Mobile Manor for these years,'we 

vc t-o1 I ;.: nicd that tlic amount paid was incorrect. This error is due to the fact that the amount paid 
a -  p i i i - L - j  i .;ed water li-om Lee County was erroneously deducted from thc total water operating 
,XI I LW, I produce ;in incorrect number from which tlie RAF amount was calculated. 

R L  le 25-30.120(5), Florida Administrative Code, states that any utility that purchases water 
ii v asit .Gater Sroni another utility i-egdufed by d i e  Fior ih  Public Service Coinniission is allowed 
deduct I !IC aiiiiual expense for purchased water and wastewater from its gross operating revenues 
h - c  cai dating the amount of RAFs. 

t i l  hough Mobile Manor purchases water, the water is purcliased from Lee County, which 
i-101 ZL 1111 ity regulated by the Florida Public Service Coiiiiiiission. Thcrefore, the amount of RAFs 

Id k t  been calculated without first deducting tlie amount spent 011 purchased water. 



5. I i  .liiliLis, Manager-Director 
pri i I !002 
I g L  2 

ADDITIONAL 
ICEVENUES 

$41,085 

$30,233 

$30,496 

$30,035 

-- 

5 perccnt of the fcc if the Eailiire is for not ~iiore than'30 days or fiaction thereof 
during tlic tirnc in which failiire coiitiiiucs, not to excecd a total penalty of 25 
~3cl-Ccllt. 

ADDITIONAL PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL 
RAP AhlOUNT 

$1,542 $386 $536 $ 2 3  14 

$1,360 $340 $3 54 $2,054 

$1,372 $343 $192 $1,907 

9; 1,352 $343 $27 $1,514 
b 

TOTAL 
DUE $7j989 

The ainount ofinterest to IX cliarged is I percent for cacli 30 days or fraction tliereof,' 
not lo exceed a total of 12 percent aiiiwiii. 

\ !  [er revicwing the available infonnation, we havc dctcmizicd that Mobile Manor owes the 

1% c'suaiit IO Riilc 25-30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code, Mobile Manor has an ongoing 
qx)maib  lily to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance of RAFs. The 
: i O l i n l > ;  c iiowri a b o w  have been calculated as orMay 3 1,2002. The aniounts are subject to change 
Id IIICIIXX over h e ,  and any delay in payment past May 3 1, 2002, may subjcct Mobile Manor 
iwdi ,iolial penalties and interest. Tlierefore, please submit payment of $7,989 by check made 

iy;li>lt. i i i  thc Florida Public Service Commission. 

Y l  . L I P  pqmeii t  iii the ainoLiiit set forth above is due on or bcforc May 3 1, 2002, and should 
I i i ~ a ~ w  with a copy of this letter to [lie Fiscal Serviccs Section, Floilda Public Service 
oiii i i i i \ : \ l  m, 2540 Shurnard Oak Bodevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Attention: Karen 
,;lcl1cr. 

I i 1 A d i t  ion, if payiiient has not been received by May 3 1,2002, the Commission may initiate 
I m LWL proceedings. If show ciiiise proceedings are initiated, and Mobile Manor is found to be 

1 i i i l ; ~  !:AI of Coininission rules, pursuant to Section 367.161, Florida Statutes, the Cornmission 
~ i ~ i : l ~ ~ m ,  XI to imposc fines of up to $5,000 rbx- cach day the violation continues. 

h : i I ly ,  i f  you wodd like to discuss a possible pay~nent 'plan of the above-referenced 
I ,io1 llli;) I )I- ifyoi-i have m y  questions regarding the matters discussed hercin, please do not hesitate 



io I I X I  I K  at (850)413-6185, In addilion, you may also contact Kathy Kaproth at (850)  41 3-6922 
1111 ~ i i y  I Liestions. 

Sincerely, ,~-., 

Attoriiey 

11 I .ision of Economic Regulation (Kaproth, Mailhot) 
1): ision of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (Belcher, Knight) 


